
OVERISEI.IOWNSHIP

1OOO AG TILTABLE RATE

Adj. Sale S Land Imp $ Est. ECF tand Residual # oI Units or% $/UnirElds S
street AddressParcelNumbet

AdjSale Date Sale Price

06-o24-001-00
o5-035-002-10
06-013-010-00
06-019-036-O0

06-030-024-00
18-O22-006-01

18-OO9-015-20

18-002-003"00

L8-027-015-02
18-O11-009-00

18-020-004-00
18-023-018-11

18-025-012-00

142ND AVE

s/72/2023
1212212027

12/rl2021
11412021

10174/2020

4/1212024

5112/202?
sls/2023

912212022

s/27 /2021
sl24l2OZ1
sl14/ZOZI
t/2812021

$82o,ooo

s1,22s,000

s755,ooo

S339,1s0

5350,ooo

5775,O00

s500,000

93oo,ooo

s26s,000

5207,s00

95so,ooo

s64,000

567o,ooo

-1..170%

7a.720vr

1A.720%

31.590%

35.10070

-14.O40%

-1-170%

-1.110%

8.190%

26.910%

26.910%

26.91O%

31,.590%

58lo,406
s1,454,320

S895,336

s445,287

5472,850

S666,190

ss92,980

5296,490

51A6,704

5253,338

s698,oos

581,222

S881,6s3

s261,906
S89,718

$332,931
s108,119

$s48,soo

s1,364,602

$563,405

S338,168

5472,Aso

S666,190

Ss92,980

S296,490

52a6,704

S263,338

s698,OO5

Sal,z22
5881,6s3

60.49

129.19

14.22

34.58

59.12

73.02

s2.47

14.99

33.35

24.03

71.00

7.11

66.60

S9,067.46

S10,563.08

s16,464.20

59,779.31

s7,998.14

S9,123.39

S11,21s.81

s19,779.19

S8,s96.81

s10,960.10

S9,831.06

s11,426.90

513,237.83

1.0@

1.000

1.000

1_000

4OTH

Unit of ComParisoni Aare
Average Sale Price Per Unit:

Standard Deviation:

Coeff iaient of Veriation:

lndlc.ted Sale P.ice Per t nlt:

S10,678.93

53,226.14
2t%

slorq).m

TIME ADJUSTMENT

18-O22-006-01

18-020-004-00

s77s,000

sss0,000
40,97%

1.L7%

1.17%

4l12l2o24
sl24l2OZ1

35.00

Use:

))

142NDAVE

142N0 AVENUE

Diff{erence:

Difference in Months:



NON.TILLABTE RATE

Adj. sale S tand lmp $ Est. ECF Iand Residual s of Units or % S/UnitBlds Sstreet AddressParcelNumber Adisale Date Sale Priae

12-018-015-02

21-018-007-00

1G021.008-00
21-032-030-43

16-032-004-00

19-029-01s-10

12{02-008-10
19-007-026-03

02-028-023-01
19-030-001-00

17-011-005-10

0s-028-010-00
17-003-004-30

03-002-008-00

08-003-012-00

14-033-00G00
21-006-001-41

08-014-014-10
12-007-002-00

1s-032-014-03

101312023

8/18/7023
112612023

1120/2023

3/2112021

Ll17 /2023
1112/2023

1213012022

11/1812022

8/26/2022
7 /612022
7 /1/2022

6/1112022

6/14/2022
6/10/2022
s/27 /2022
5127 /2022
s/12/2022
4128/2022

4/1s/2022

$130,000

s230,000
S169,000

s149,90O

s7s,000
5160,0o0
S14o,ooo

S117,ooo

$9o,ooo

539,900
571,ooo

5240,0d)
97s,0o0

5131,0OO

s130,000
51s0,0oo
s29s,000
s184,900

s150,0o0
s20o,000

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.00096

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.@0%

$130,000

S230,0oo

s169,000

S149,90o

s7s,000
s160,000

S14o,0oo

s117,000

590,ooo

s39,900

S71,ooo

$2/t0,00o

57s,000

5131,00o

$130,000

51s0,000
S29s,ooo

s184,900

s160,000

$2oo,ooo

So

So

562,400

522,30s

s41,s00

So

So

s65,s03

522,900

So

s48,600

5c1,soo

562,200

531,020

S62,600

531,800

S90,193

5o

so

so

s130,000

s230,000

$105,500

5127,s9s

533,soo

S160,@
s140,000

550 497

s67,100

539,900

$22,400

s178,s00

s12,800

S99,980

567,400

$11&200

s204,807

s184,900

s160,000

s200,000

24.52

57.03

31.70

21.13

17.00

44.60

40.@
12.86

74.25

10.22

71.sl
36.14

70_47

32.24

16.27

19.75

50.51

30.93

33.48

52.64

94,ss8.84

s4,033.11

53,362.78

56,017.71

sr.,970.59

$3,s87.44

53,s00.00

53,926.67

54,1aa.'71

S3,903.73

51,279.27

s4,939.13

$1,223.12

s3,101.12

s4,142.s9

ss,984.20

s3,384.96

ss,978.'19

54,778.83

s3,799.39

So

5o

$o

so

So

5o

$o

So

unit of Comparison: Acrc Average Sale Price Per Unit:

Standard Deviation:

Coeff icient of variation:
lndicated Srle Prlte Per Unit:

s3,974.8s

s1,27s.s8
24%

s4000.00Lond Volue Wos: 54,000

))

1.000

1.00o

1.000

1.@O

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000



)

GRAVEL RATE

Adj. Sale S Esl. ICF land Residual fofUnitsor% s/UnitPaic€ll\lumbBr Street Addrers I Sale Price Adj Land rmp $ BldB 9

08-023-@1-10
16-029-001-00

s/5/2021
913/2021

s1,0@,000

S975,ooo

0.0@%
0.000%

s1,100,613

sr,056,224
s284,361

s202,198

s816,2s2
s8s4,026

1.000

1,000

39.01

47.94

520,924.17

917,814.48

Ave€Be Sale Price Per Unlt:

Standard Deviation:

coeffi .ient of varietion:
lndlcated Sele PrlcE Per lJnlt:

19,113.53

#Dlv/ot
#Dtv/o!

Lond volue Wos:

))

Unlt of Comparlson: Aar6



09-006-119-22

09-005.026"02

09-021-004-31

09-005-025-02

09-005-024-01

09-005-024-70

09-006.052.00
14.03r.022.01
09-005-033-20

1a-031.032.00

0s-036-021-11

09-008-012-00

1a-031-026.00

18-576"008-00

532s,837

50

s183,341

So

s327,560

s98,380

s539,86s

So

s293,936

s119,804

$o

s847,974

s1s9,230

s19s,134

3418 SOUTHSIDE

134rH

2996 M 40 HWY

LINCOLN

3420 LTNCOtN

3424 NCOLN

3460 47TH

136th St

451613sTH

3612 47TH ST

36TH S'T

3392 f.l 40 HWY

4779 REIM'N(5T & 4777

3620 LINCOLN BD

02t08t24
07t77t23

06122t23

05t72t23
03t17 t23

02/28/23

07t72t23
lrl0t/22
09/30t22
06t27122

10t22t27

09/75t27
L|/2s120
llt25t20

$s95,000

$250,000

$566,000

$280,000

$35o,ooo

$269,900

$1,750,000

$10,7oo

$3so,ooo

$113,000

$99,000

$1,ooo,ooo

s23s,000

$235,000

-8.600%

-2,sao%

-L,720%

-o,860vo

o,460%

7,720%

2sAO%

4.100%

6.020%

8.600%

r5.480%
16.340%

24.940%

24s40%

$361,030

s243,ss0

s555,265

5277,s92

s353,010

5274,s42

s1,795,150

S11,160

5171.,o7o

5!22,7 rB

S114,32s

s1,163,400

5293,609

S293,609

S24,4oo

So

St?,763
So

53o,377

s10,s28

s133,920
So

s25,03s
53,3s8

So

S85,751

s24,9s0
511,729

0.850

0.850

0,850

o.850

0.850

0.850

ss9,669

S243,s50

s382,662

s271,s92
$44,207

sr80,391
51,202,345

s11,150

S96,189

517,s27

s114,325

53s6,871

$133,314

5116,016

19,166,40

L97,162.40

100,188.00

ta3,E23,20

56,628.00

21,344.40

995,346.00

21,344.40

226,016.40

16,552.80

2L9,97A.00

192,535.20

64,55S.92

64,468.80

53.11

S1.23

S3.82

S1.s1

s0.78
S8.4s

S1.21

So.s2

s0.43

$1.06

So.s2

$1.8s

92.07

51.80

0,850

0,850

Unlt of Comparisonr Sq!are Foot

Lohd Volue Wos

Averate Sale Price Per Unitr 51.36
standard Deviation: $2.O2

Coefficient of variation: 66%

lndlcated Sale Prlce lhr Unlt SEE CHART

TIMEADIUSTMENT

1a-120-009-00

18-120-009 00

3608 DIAMOND DR

3608 DIAMONO DR

o7 /37/20
03/02/18

s62s,000

s503,400
Diffference:

Difference in Monthsi

28.00

Use:

MIN SF

q1

Q3

max s/sf

So,s2

50,8s

s2,01

$8.4s

24.16%

0.86%

0.86%

))

HEATH & OVERISEL TOWNSHIPS

0.850

0.850



HEAIH & OVERISEI. TOWI{sHIPs

2,W
5,000

7,5{X)

10,000

12,500

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,0oo
40,000

43,560

50,000

€o,000

65,340

a7 JzO
108B00

130,680

174,240

217,aN
304,920

435,600

653,400

871,200

l089,mo
1,306800

L,142,410

2,17a,gn

43s6000

39.29

$6.09

54.76

54.oo

S3,49

S3.u
s2.62

s2.29

s2.04

S1.69

S1.60

S1.46

51.30

s1.23

s1.02

s0.88

50.78

s0.6s

so.56

So.4s

S0.35

50.28

50.23

So.20

$0.18

So.1s

s0.13

So.os

0.06

0.11

o-17

0-23

0.29

0.34

0.46

0.57

o.69

o.92
1-00

1.15

1-38

1.50

2.00

2.50

3_00

4.00

5,00
7.OO

10 ([
15.00

20.@
25.00

30.00

40.00

50.00

100.00

tat32z

s4O4,513

5265,469

5207,461

s174,!76
5152,078

s136,121
s114,278

5a3,222

s3O,472

t35,721
s39,98s

s43,540

96,873
5s2,469

s99,

s88,709

S73,686

s69,743

s63,E08

ss5,729

Ss3,693

567,563

s69 743

s73,242
s78,139

s80,s40

538,492

S34,128

szg,226
524361
s19,510

5102,385

sl12,905
sut8os

s12088
)10,172
58,897

s7,91s

s6,711

Ss,87o

$3,873

s203,435

s222A29
5239,2s6

s268,435

s291496
53a1,27r

Dollars Per Square Foot

o

oo

512.00

S8.oo

510 00

s5.0o 
I

s4.0o 
l

. S/sF

I Sales

s2.00 i -! E
,0.* f- ttL I

s0,000

yoo,ooo F_ --
s3so000 :L '-

100,000 150,000

Number of Squaae Feet

Square Foot Values

200,000 250,000

s300,000 I_-'g S2so,ooo -i--'--
> 5200.000 -L-
!l
t srsoooo

Sloo,ooo

Sso,ooo

L-
I

re

re

154,1

so -.
-t

50,000 200,000 2s0,000

a Value

!Sales

100,000 150,000

Square Footage

I



AVERiSli;lowusHtP
INDUSTRIAI.

Adj. Sale $ Est, ECf Lahd Residual f of unlt. or% $/UnitSlreetAdd.e5sParcel Number Adi Land lmp $ , Bldt $Sale Date Sale Price

s1-253-014-10

09-005-026-02

o9-o05-025-02

15-033-018-00

18-031-022-01

09-005-033-20

54-022-001-00

05-280-012-00

755 AIRWAY DR, ALLEGAN

134TH

IINCOLN

643 112TH AVE MARTIN

136th St

451513sTH
255 HELN OT5E6O

03/21/24
07 /11123
0s/12t23
05lorl23
r7/07122
09130/22

08/31/22
08/25/22

s251,00o

s2s0,000

S28o,ooo

$s00,000

51o,7oo

s350,000

S135,ooo

S398,soo

9251,000

52s0,000

s280,000

Ssoo,ooo

S1o,70o

s3s0,000

s13s,000

s398,s00

117693

so

so
334023

So

S293,936

120346

381,940

s1s0,566
s2s0,000
s280,000

s246,143

$10,700

5707,s74
s43,s37
591,665

109,335.60

197,762.40

183,823.20

12s,235.00

2t,344.40
226,0"16.40

36,198.35

57,020,04

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.o00%

0.000%

10987

So

So

0

So

s2s,035
0

16,560,0

o.760

0.760

o.760

0.760
0.760

S1.38

S1.26

S1.s2

51.97

So.so

So.4s

s1.20

51.51

Unit of Comparlion: Square Foot Average Sale Price Per Uniti S1.23

Standard Deviation: SO.49

coaflicient of Variationr 31%

lndicated sale Pri.e Per unit: sEE CHART

)))



INDUSTRIAI

$/acre Values/sF
2,500

5,000
7,500

10,000

12,500

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

40,000

43,560
50,000

60,000
65,340

a7,1ZO

108,9@

130,680

714,240

2D,a@
104,920

435,600

553,400

871.200

1,089,000

1,306,800

1,742,400

2,77a,m
4,356,000

s6.20

s3.87
s2.94

s2-42

$2.08

s1.63

91.s1

51.30

s1.20

$1.05

51.02
$0.95

s0.88

50.8s

50.7s

s0.69

50.64

so.s7

90.s2

s0 45

50.40

$0.33

50.28

s0.25

50.23

s0.20

S0.18

s0.13

0.06

0.11

o.17

0.23

0.29

0.14

0.46

o.57

0.59

0.92

1.00

1.1s

1.38
1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

400
5.00

7.00

10.00

15.00

20.clo

25.00

30.00

40.00

50-m
100.0o

t i6Rist-,t-

Ss

s27O,256

s168,685

5128,036

s1O5,287

s90,4@

s79,916

s65,7r7

s15,511

$19,362

s22,045
s24,177
s2s,960

52?,s19

s30,173

9s2,112

s4s,916

$44,28
$4r,622
538,413

s36999

s42,163

544,22.5

$47,71s
ss2,911

555,499

S83,563

$99,6s0

5{4,232
S14o,3s?

0.672

s29,896

s27,As4

524,973

522,u5
s20,oso

s17,4s9

514,25s

$12,E45

s77,O42

s10,o8o

sa,129
S7,808

9ts21

747

t3,az7

$245,906

5276,O50

5302,397

s349,178

5390,393

s552,099

s7.00

5 s6.oo
ot ss.oo

e S4.oo

i sr.oo

! sz.oo

o S1.oo

5o.oo

a)

i

5

. s/sF

I Sales

1,000,000 2,000,000 3,000,000

Number ofSquare Feet

Square Foot Values

4,000,000 5,000,000

s700,000

s600,000

ss00,000

s400,000

s300,000

s200,000

s100,000

$o

t

100,000 200,0m 300,000 400,000 s0o,00o 600,000 700,000

Square Footage

re

a Value

ISales

I-,.....-6sEl

Dollars Per Square Foot

I



18-02G01G20
18-033-002-00
18-022-00+01
18-039003-00
18-01&028-00
18-00s-034-00
18-034-008-02

1&03+00&01
18-004-026-00

18-035-001-10

18-034-013-00
18-012'001-11
18-03G010-00
18-03X-043-02

18-030-015-10

1g-0/l44a7-L2
1a-sso"o1G0O

18-024-011-10

18-011-001-00
7&027-0o2-4o
18-OO1-013-10

8/30/2024
412912024

4lL6/2024
4/4/2024

rl26/2024
72/20/2023

70/tol2023
9126/2023

s/26/2023
3/7t/2023
L2/7/2022

LOl28l2O22

to/26/2022
8l30/2022
8lrol2022
712912022

7 /26/2022
07126/22

oshl/22
05/06/22
04115122

3923 40TH 5T

4258 138TH

414141ST

3724 3ATH AVE

4290 47TH ST

4649 44TH ST

138IH AV€

138TH AVE

4608 43RD ST

3824 HIGHPOINTCT

RABBIT RIDGE DR

4s20 36TH ST

3915 48TH 5T

4672 TRESTLE BRIDGE I-N

3841 47TH ST

432t L47tH AVE

4069 RABBIT RIVER DR

4141 38TH ST

3830 1461H AV€

4OS7 139TH AVE

3707 146TH AVE

$30s,000

s80,000

s300,000

s335,000

9335,000

s287,000

s142,000

$22s,000

s380,000

s414.000

S150,ooo

$s0,0oo

s333,0@

S71,ooo

s442,000

s3s0,0oo

5s05,000

s38s,000

s490,000

s42&500
s342,000

o.000%

o,000%

o.000%

o.000%

0.000%

0,000%

0.000%

0,000%

0,000%

o.@0%

0,000%

0,000%

o.000%

0,000%

0.000%

0.m0%
0.000%

0,000%

0,000%

o.000%

0,000%

s30s,000

s80,000

s30o,00o

$33s,000

s335,000

5287,000

$142,w
$22s,000

s380,000

5414000
5150,000

S90,ooo

5331000
$71,ooo

s442,@0

$so,om
s505,000

s38s,000

5490,ooo

5428,s@
$342,000

52,275

S8,s13

ss,s93

so

9o

So

So

s7,271

So

s4,434
52,773

So

53,384

s11,738

s1s,s64

s5,95s

s25,01s

S6,603

53,411

s186,927
s21s.423
s211,666
S140,873

So

so
9180,821

5282,232

so
Su,os3

92s0,s3s
So

s250,054
s24&693

$290,894

s264,665
5342,717

s293,3s9
5202,9!1

1.180

1.180

1,180

1.180

1.180

1.180

1,180

1.180

1.180

1.180

1.180

1.180

1.180

1.180

1.180

5t62,473
s80,000
577,271
s72,288
579,641.

5120,?70

s14a000
s22s,000
S166,632

S73,695

Slso,ooo

s65443
s3459s
571,ooo

Sr43,5s2
S44,804

s146,181

56s,73r.

550,579

s75t734
$99,t4?

2.4't

4.L1

3.60

1.83

3.00

2.00

29,79

10.00

4.01

37.24

2.O7

1.00

r.52

5.97

3,44

10,73

1.65

2.92

2.r9
10,00

ss6,610.71

s19,184,65

521,447-38

539,s01.sx
s26,s46.89

s@,385.06
s14328.96

S7,ssz.8i
s10663.16
sla373.24

54,027.49

s32,s58.75

s34,sgs.24
$46,710,s3

s24,0,/s.s7

s13,024.45

Sr3,623.s6

539,836.84

520,746.39

$34,s87.62

s9,914.7s

s2.684 s118.s11 1.180

Unlt ol Comparison: Acae Averag€ Sale Price Per Unit: 514,390.41
standardoeviation: S15,254.54

Coefficient ofvariatlon: 4AY.

lndicated Sale Price Per Unit: SEE CHART

))
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OVERISELTOWNSHIP

40@ Rasidential 2025

$/Acre ValueSquare Foot $/sr
2,500

5,000

7,5N
10,000
12,500

15,000
20,000

25,000

30,000

40,000

43,560

50,000

60,0m
65,340

a1,\20

108,9@

130,580

174,240

2fi,aoo
304,920

435,600

653,400

477,200

1,0a9,000

1,305,800

t,747,400
?,178,000

4,356,000

s10.81

s6.38

54.59

53.77
$3.18

s2-17
s2.22

51.88

s1.66

$1.36

S1.2e

S1.u
S1.04

S0.98

So.80

50.71

50.64

50.5s

s0.49

So.{o

s0.31

So.2s

S0.21

S0.19

s0.17

s0.14

s0.13

90.09

0.06

0.11

0.77

o.21

o29
0.34

0.46

0.57

0.69

0.92

1'{rc

1-15

1-38

1.50

2.00

2.54

3.00

400
5.00

7.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

40-00

50.@

100,00

5470,705

5271,95O

5204,23A

s164,128
s138,526
4120,602

s96,917

581,799

s72,261
ssg,422.

s56,075

s51,056

s45,103

s42,552

s27.075

s31,904

s39,16s
s37,679

s39,752

541,530

s44,498

s46,946

0.24

0.32

o.45

0.44

549,767

s54,556

5s6,o7s

$58,604

562,125

563,844

s3OB58

528,004

s23,906

s21,14S

91't,r72

s84,Or2 8770A

$95,623 91100

s105,723 992@

5123,007 112700

,394

62,562

5

510,837

s9,22s

s8,141
57,351

s6,257

s5,522

s3,746

S184,498

s203,s32

$220,532

s250,291

s276.42
5374,575

152904

1715@
187600
2017@
225i00

re

Dollars Per Acre

5

s2s0,000

s200,000

$150,000

s100,000

5s0,m0

So

2.00 4.00

I

,i Acres

aSales

12.00 14.00 16,00

Acreage Values

-_|--

5.00 10.00

a Value

trSales

5s00,000

S45o,ooo
5400,000
53s0,000

5300,000

s2s0,000

s200,000

s1s0,000

s100,000

ss0,000
so

o

6.00 8.00 10.00

Number of Acres

|l

25.00 30.00 35,0015.00 20.00

Numbea of Acres



OVERISEI.TOWNSHIP

18-O18-058-00

18-031-040-00

,8-727-02&@
18-12G011-@
18-031-065-00

18-018-035-00

18-018-035-@
1&031-055-00
7*O23-02L-@
78-727-023-AO

18-023-025-@

18"018-101-10

18-031-061-01

18-120-018-00

18-250-002-10

18-031-059-10

4720 142NDAVE

3640 47TH ST

3684 VOLKERS ST

3604 D|Ai,/OND OR

369147TH ST

4709 142NO AVE

4709142ND AVE

3623 47TH ST

4080 3aTH ST

4719 DIAMOND DR

4048 38TH ST

4659 142ND AVE

3619 47TH ST

3617 DIAMOND DRIVE

4792 MAPLE AVE

3515 47TH ST

08122124

oalo7124

04112124

03/22/24
03114124

02/08124

o2108124

tol30l23
o7los/23

02/09123

r2t2!22
rolfl,l22
@/Lsl22
01/12122

a/29/22
o3l09l22

54s,0o0

$224,5OO

s317,500
$315,000
s235,000

s28O,o0o

5280,000
s3s0,000
s265,000

5279,900

s16s,000
s202,900
524s,000

s270,0o0
s295,m0
52,10,000

-!5.?60%
-L5.360%

-lL,520%
-10.560%

-70.s60vo

-9.600%

-9.ffi%
"5.760%
2.880%

7s20%
3.UO%

5.760%

6.120%

8.640%

7L.5m%

12.480%

S38,088

S190,017

s280,924

5281,736
s210,184

s2s3,120
s253,120

S329,840

s2sz368
528s,274
s171,336

s214s87
s26L,464

s293,328

532apu
S269,9s2

$o

54,19s
szx,674

SOo2s

57,637

55,861

55,861

S6,9e1

s7s1
52,762

s41s0
S2,os8

57,417

Ss,s47

Sr,s70
S3,588

So

S128,085

s203,682

5229,781

sls3,649
5200,s24

s200,s24

5208,063

s168,639

5213,564

s133,778

51s8,464

5t81,921
s184,839

5197,257

s174/108

t.o75
x.075

L.O75

1.075

7.O?5

L.O75

1.075

1.075

1,075

L.O75

1,075

1.075

1.075

1.O75

1,075

s38,088

s48,129

s38,291

s28,596

s43,37s

$31,69s

s31,695

s99,181

s7s,330

ss2,931

523,374

s42,180

ss8,482

s89,079

sl15,369
s79,198

2t,2!3.72
13,068.00

16,150.76

11,979.O0

65,340.00

12,980.88

12,980.88

10335.00
21,780.00

12,980.88

12,753.08

L9,035.72

23,827.32

12,196.80

14pU.64
22,564.08

S1.80

S3.68

32.37

S2.40

S0.66

52.44

$2,44

S6.07

53.46

s4.O8

S1.83

S2.4s

s7.30

s7.70
S3.s1

Unlt of Comparlson: Square Foot Average Sale Price Per unit 52.89

Standard Deviationi 51.94

Coefficient of Variationr 44%

lndicated Sale P ce Pcr Unltr SEE CHARTtond volue wos:

TIMEADJUSTMENT

18-018-035-00

18-018-035-@

4709 142N0 AVE

4709142t'IDAVE
Diffferen.e:

Differenae in Months:

46.00

lJse

44.O3%

0.96%

o.96%

))

o2lo8lz4 s280,000

o4/29/2O 5194,4d)
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2,500

5,000

7,500

1q0oo
12,5m
15,000

20,000

25,m0

30.0@

40,0@

43,5@

50,000

60,000

65,340

47,12O

108,900
130,680

174,240

212800
3(B,920

435,500

653,400

87r"2m
1,089,000

1,306,800

1,742,44O

2,17E,@O

4355,m0

$10.87

56.42

54;t2

S3.79

s3.20

s2.79
52.24

s1.89

51.64

S1.30

s1.22

Sl.os
90.es

so88
So.7o

s0.s9
so.s1
So.4o

so.34

s0.26

s0.19

$0.14

S0.11

So.o9

s0.08

s0.05

s0.os
so.o3

0.05

0.11

o17
0.23

0.29

0.34

0.116

0.57

0.69

092
1.00

1.15

1.38

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00
4.00

5.00
7.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.m
30.00

40.00
g).00

100.00

s473,651 S

$279,689 S

s20ts17 s
S165,1s6 S

5139,393 S

s12r"3s7 I
s97,524 3

27,t43.45
32,103-93 535,4U
31385.08

37,914.51
,10,000.15

47,189.51

44,716.76 544,9fr

57L,27O

s2s,681

5a,47

96,12s

549,3@

552ffi

Sss,&)
ss7,0@

0.275

0.27s

0.38s

472W

90

Ss6,781 9

ss3,(}83 s
s47,604 s
s41,218 s

s3s34 s

52,140.52

53,082.59

54,642.09

56,774.77

57,800.45

S3o,

s22,r)6 s
512633 5
s14750 I
511269 S

65,586.57 66ffi
m,s30.w 705w
73,749.04 738@
7A,8a2.71

54,866 $

s4,070 s

S3,s18 S

s2,79s s

s2,338 s
s1343 s

Dollars Per Square Foot

Square Foot Values

91,877.46 91900

97,3X2.44 97iU
101,753.74

101s32.60
111,782.64
116,884.35

114,264.46

S12.oo

6 S1o.oo

g s8.oo,
: 56.00

g S4.oo
!
E sr.oo

50.00

_F

. s/sF 
I

I Sales i

20,000 100,000 120,000

s140,000.00

s120,000.00

Sloo,ooo.oo

s80,000.00

s60,000.00

s40,000.00

520,000.00

s-

-1------T---

:
c
5

-!__-------*lrT- il
T

t-

40,000 50,000 80,000

square Footate

47,240.12

a4,tt3.q

.t-

40,000 60,000 80,000

Number of Square Feet

]-

20,000 100,000 120,000

a Value

I Sales



HCATH & OVERISEL TOWNSHIP

42OO M.4O RESIDENTIAT

Adj. Sale 5 Land lmp I Est. ECF l.3nd Residual f of Units or% S/UnitAdjParcel Nuhbet Blds Sstreet Address Sale Date Sale Price

09-650-033-00

09-006"030-00

09-006-026-00

@- 100-010-00

09-006-021-00

09-005-008-00

0!r-100-008-00

18-250-003-00

09-650-031-00

18-250-004-00

18-405-012-00

18-405-008-00

18-405-012-00

8,199.12

21,780.00

20,952.36

66,271.20

14,984.64

74,337.24

7,884,36

11,630.52

5,009.40

51,400.80

20,211.44

12,980.88

20,211.U

3551 LINCOLN RD

357S LINCOLN RD

3573IINCOLN RD

3465 LTNCOLN RD

3563 LINCOLN RD

3528 LINCOLN RD

3451LTNCOLN RO

3655 LINCOLN RD

3549 LINCOLN RD

3651M-40
3633 LINCOLN ROAD

3519 M-40 HWY

3633IINCOLN ROAD

05/24/24
04los/24
09/18123
04/17 /23
nlo2l22
121O2/21

tol29/21
09129121

06/09/2r
06/09/21
ot/06127
70/29/19

03/21/19

5211,600

5240,000

s?s0,000

s347,000

5220,000

$180,000

s15s,00o

5299,900

9210,000

522s,000

s202500

5194,900

s175,s00

-4.810%

-4.440%
-1.850%

o.000%

1.8S0%

5.920%

6.66096

1.O10v.

a.Mo%
8.140%

9.990%

15.540%

L4.130%

5201,422

5229,344

s245,375

s347,000

5224,07O

s190,5s5

$rG5,323

5320,983

5227,O94

5243,31s

5228,229

5225,L87

s207,318

52,160
Ss,358

52,717

93,929

58,460

Ss,291

51,566
9505

S939

2478

2686

3241

2545

5148,359

51,4i,i27
514s,896
$2s3,9ls
S175,ss4

s141,083

s147,583
227024.t$

s1s3,658
160503.2813

179125.8281

191442.25

119125.4241

539,03s

S64,431

S8t6eo
s68,843

526,012

$32,996

s42s9
s66,288
s60,204
$57,093

s32,087

S1s,189

s11,317

54.44

52.96

s4.09

51.04

s1.74
52.30

50.s4
Ss.70

s12.02

s1.31

51.s9

s1.77

50.s6

1.080

1.080

1.080

1.080

1.080

1.080

1.080

1.080

1.080

1.080

1,080

1.080

1.080

Lond volue Wos

Average Sale Price Per Unit:

Standard Deviation:

Coeff icient of Variatlon:

lndicated Sale Price Per Unit:

52.O1

S3.01

SEE CHART

TIME ADJUSTMENT

1a-o24-004-20

18-024-004-20

4162 SPRING MEADOW DI

4162 5PRIN6 MEADOW DI

oalB/27
01128/23

s380,000

s41s,000

Diffference:

Difference in Months

(23.00)

Usel

-4.$%

0.37%

o.37%

)

Unit of Comparison: Square Foot



HEATH & OVERISEL TOWNSHIP

42OO M.4O RESIDENTIAI

Sla.te vabes/sF
2,500

5,000

z5oo
10,000

12,500

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

40,000

41550
50,000

60,000
65,340

47,720

108,900

130,580

774,244

217,8@
304,920

435,600

653,400

a71,200

1,089,000

1,306,800

1,142,44A

2,178,000

4,356,000

510.61
s6.r?
s4-67

s3.76

s3.18

s2.77

S2.24

s1.89

51.64

s1.32

s1.23
$1.11

s0.96

50.90

s0.72

S0.63

s0.56

s0.47

s0.41

50.33

So.7l

S0.21

s0.18

s0.15

s0.14

s0.12

s0.10

s0.07

0.05

0.11

o.77

o.21

o.29

0.34

0.46

0.s7

0.69

0.92
1.OO

1.15

1.38

150
2.00

2.50

3.00

4.00

5.@
7.00

10.00

15.@

20.00

25.00

30.00

40.00

50.00

100.00

577,3U
s57,351

553,715
548,30s

s47,97A

539,311

5461,220
5275,432

5m3,21L
5$3,n3
5138,53s

s12q830
se7,380

s26,s8s
531,61s

s34,988

s37,s97

s39,754

s41,608

s44,711

s49,301

$52,673

5s3,775
15s,447
$s7,821
ss&955

s21,430

524,498

s20,495

577,84a

514,4a7

s58,s75

s73,49s

s81,985

$89,240

s101,411

S11,5

s9,ro5
$7,662

56,702

95,m7

Ss,oss

54,421

5?.,911

s1s3,216

s157,543

sr8o,218

s202,196

$221,074

5291,7@

136,5a0

Dollars Per Square Foot
s14.00]-

E

!t

oo

s12.00

s10.00

s8.00

S6.oo

54.00

S2.oo

So.oo

s90,000

580,000

s70,000

or s60,000

3 Sso,ooo

: s o,ooo
3 S3o,ooo

s20,000

s10,000

so

I1

II

lr

50,000 100,000 150,000 200,000 250,000 300,000 350,000 400,000 450,000 500,000

Number of Square F€et

Square Foot Values

--r-

. S/sr

tSales

10,@0 20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000 60,000 70,000 80,000 90,000 100,000

Square Footage

.,]

re

116,131

T

.) value

lSales



OVERISELTOWNSHIP

18-031-054-31
18-00s-012-30
18-031-054-32
18-450-013-00
18-014{30-00
7A-O24-OO4-20

78437-054-22
18-02i1-004-30

1E-024-004-30

1a-450-007-00

18-00s-01G31

18-450-003-00
18-02&005-12
18-05G001-00
18-006-011-31

4671 HARRIS OR

4482 E OTTOGAN ST

46s8 flARRIS OR

4145 SPNING MEADOW DI

4220 38TH ST

4162 SPRING MEADOW DI

4685 HARRIS OR

4158 SPRING MEADOW DI

4158 SPRING MIADOW DI

4133 AUTUMN CREST DR

4705 46TH ST

4116AUTUMI{ CREST OR

4330139TH AVE

4154 MEYER OR

4648 46TH ST

7 /26/2024
717/2024
3/8/20.24

rrlL3l2o23
LO/24/23

o7 /28/23
3/7 /2023

LlL3/2023
t2126/2022
12/2!/2022

09176/22

7lS/2022
0L/28/22

tl26/2022
oLloLl22

470,000

600,000

4$,(m
399,000

s780,000

s41s,000
389 900

360,000

360,000

319,000

s40qooo
354ooo

s750,000
399,900

s80s,000

-17.700%

-r1.L00%

-8.!40%
-s.180%

-4,440%

-2.220%

o.740%

2.220%

2,960%

2.960%

5,r80%

6.6@v"

11.t00%

77.700%

11.100%

s417,830
ss33,400
s381,219

s378,332
574s,368
s41s,787

s392,78s
s367,992
s370,6s6
s328,442
$420,720
5377,576
s833,250
5444,2a9
s894,35s

L6,7U
8,167

15,113

a,753

35,657

5,935

4,950

3,581

3,581

5,L82

26,009

9,165

65,765

4,192

52,37?

306,709
42L,903
308,254
243,r53
412,377

296,003

263,503

265,742

269,742
247,9r3
347,467

224,t24
373,11s

294,796
s24,2L6

s48,3s1
540,04s

s11,637

589,953

s166,478

5s9,449

s84,806

ss4,208
ss6,872

538,160
(:4,ti7lil

5105,069

5338,403

5101,081

s239,134

43.995.60

30,056.40

46609.20
36,764.

430,808.40

64468.80
22,73432
62,7@.12
62,160.12

*,230.64
88,862.40

37,765.52

108,900.00

49,577.24

222,59!,60

S1.10

s1.33

so.5
S2.45

S0,39

S0.92

s3.73

50.87

So.9x

S1.25

{50.}:li
S2.8r

53.11

S2.o{

S1.07

1.1S0

1.150

1,150

1.150

1.1S0

1.150

1.150

1.150

1.150

1.150

1.150

1.150

1.150

1,150

t nh of Compad.oni squarc Foot Average Sale Price Per Unit:

Standard Deviation:

Coetlicient of Variation:

lndicated Sale Priae Per [,nit:

S1.07

S1.07

51r
SEE CHARTLdnd volue wos:

TIMEADJUSTME'IT

18-031-054-31

18-031-054-31

4671HARRIS DR

4671HARRIS DR

Diffference:

Difference in Monthsl

45.00

Use:

33,52%

o.74%

0.749{

)))

7126/2024 5 410,0@

10/30/2020 s 352,000
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2.500

5,000

7,500

10,000
12,sCtO

15,000

20,000

2s.000

30,000

40,m0

43,560

so,mo
60,000

65,340

a7.1ZO

108,900

130,6a0

!74,240
217,8m
304,920

435,500

653,400

871,200

1,089,000

1.306,800

1,742,46
2,178,000

4355,000

s17.79

s7.06

5s.23

54-21
53.s8

s3.13

s2.53

s2.15

s1.E9

s1.s4

51.45

s1.32
s1.15

51.10

s0.90

S0.79

so.72

So.6l
so.54

So.4s
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